## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD E. FITZSIMMONS	04/23/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SECURED MAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	9500 S. Eastern Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 253		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89123		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8260629
Patent Number:	8429093

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2134306407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 430-8308 sgordon@omm.com Email: Shari L. Gordon Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	772113-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shari L. Gordon
Signature:	/Shari L. Gordon/
	PATENT

**REEL: 030270 FRAME: 0420** 

502321678

Date:	04/23/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT 772113-1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 772113-1#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030270 FRAME: 0421

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Todd E. Fitzsimmons, an individual ("ASSIGNOR"), located at 490 Pine Avenue, Apt. 212, Long Beach, CA 90802, is the owner of one or more of the United States patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporate herein (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Secured Mail Solutions, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), located at 9500 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 253, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123, wishes to acquire all of the right and title to and interest in said inventions or discoveries and the ownership of all patent rights in said inventions or discoveries from the ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, for good and valuable consideration does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents through the world, including all priority rights arising from said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and same not been made, including, without limitation, the right to bring suit and recover damages for any infringement thereof that has occurred prior to the date hereof.

FURTHERMORE, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, upon request of and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to promptly execute without further consideration such further lawful documents as may reasonably be required for the rights conveyed herein to vest in ASSIGNEE.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of such together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Date: 4/23/13

Date: 4/23/13

ASSIGNOR

Todd E. Fitzsimmons

ASSIGNIEE

Secured Mail Solutions, LLC

Name: Todd Fitzsimmons

Title: President and CTO

OMM\_US:71516258.1

# SCHEDULE A

The strike of th	7-karaji (z.tela): 1963	Anneisai.	Parent Number :	Lissue Date
System and Method for Providing an Advertisement to a Recipient of a Physical Mail Object	13/297,515	Nov. 16, 2011	8,260,629	Sep. 4, 2012
System and Method for Providing Information to a Recipient of a Physical Mail Object	13/560,306	Jul. 27, 2012	8,429,093	Apr. 23, 2013

OMM\_US:71516258.1

**RECORDED: 04/23/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 030270 FRAME: 0423